
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

BRYANT, Alfred Arnold...

BICKERTON, George

SUTTON, Agnes

SUTTON. Frank Sydney...

SEDDON, James
Hawkings.

MITCHELL, Kate

WALDMAN, Solomon

PEASE, George Frederick

SIMMONDS, Elizabeth ...

HAMBLY, Wilfrid Percy

ALLCORN, Minnie Maud

WILLIAMSON, Herbert
John.

JONES, Stanley Gibbs ...

TEALE, Henry Scott ...

" Windy Brae", Frenze Road, Diss, Norfolk, Retired
Wholesale Grocer. 19th May 1963.

29 Plattsville Road, Mossley Hill, Liverpool 18, Ware-
house Foreman. 9th March 1963.

62 Barnfield Drive, Liverpool 12, Widow. 23rd
January 1963.

62 Barnfield Drive, Liverpool 12, Retired Credit
Drapers Collector. 22nd September 1962.

30 Pool Bank Street, Rhodes, Middleton, Wages
Clerk. 25th January 1963.

16 Swinton Crescent Unsworth, Bury, Lanes, Widow.
1st April 1963.

6 Stobart Avenue, Prestwich, Lanes, Draper. 23rd
October 1959.

64 Pretoria Road North (formerly Pretoria Road),
Edmonton, London N.I 8, Ambulance Driver.
12th June 1963.

The Old Cricketers, Portsmouth Road, Ripley,
Surrey, Spinster. 10th April 1963.

" Avoca", Pikes Hill Avenue, Lyndhurst, Hants,
Bank Manager (Retired). 23rd June 1963.

56 Framfield Road, Road, Uckfield, Sussex, Spinster.
20th June 1963.

2 Waldron Close, Hampden Park, Eastbourne,
Retired Shop Manager. 2nd July 1963.

22 Lennox Gardens, London S.W.I, Retired Marine
Representative. 20th February 1963.

25 Haslam Avenue, Sutton, Surrey, Company Direc-
tor. 6th June 1963.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 16 London Street, Norwich,
Norfolk, NOR 46A.

S. Leslie Black, Lester Davidson & Co., 15 Victoria Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors ...

S. Leslie Black, Lester Davidson & Co., 15 Victoria Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors ...

S. Leslie Black, Lester Davidson & Co., 15 Victoria Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors ...

Amelan and Roth, 62 Market Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Marian Seddon) ...

Amelan & Roth, 62 Market Street, Manchester, Solicitors. (Sylvia Rose)

Amelan & Roth, 62 Market Street, Manchester, Solicitors. (Esther Marcus)

Avery Son & Fairbairn, 549 High Road, Tottenham, London N.I7, Solicitors. (Daisy
May Jane Elizabeth Pease and Charles Ronald Thorpe.)

Smallpeice & Merriman, 136 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, Solicitors. (Ruth Mary
Whapshott.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton,
Hants.

Dawson & Hart, The Old Grammar School, Church Street, Uckfield, Sussex, Solicitors.
(Ernest Simmons and Phyllis May Sykes.)

Claremont Haynes & Co., 4 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Solicitors. (May Williamson)

Westminster Bank Limited, City Trustee Branch, 30 Southampton Buildings, Chancery
Lane, Holborn, London W.C.2.

Lloyds Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 16 St. James's Street, London
S.W.I.

30th September

20th September

20th September

20th September

20th September

25th September

25th September

30th September

1963
(055)

1963
(056)

1963
(057)

1963
(058)

1963
(059)

1963
(060)

1963
(061)

1963
(121)

23rd September 1963
(122)

23rd September 1963
(123)

20th September 1963
(124)

20th September 1963
(125)

30th September 1963
(126)

30th September 1963
(127)

Xw

I
M

vQ
H

CO

ON
Cn


