6165

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
BRYANT, Alfred Arnold	"Windy Brae", Frenze Road, Diss, Norfolk, Retired Wholesale Grocer. 19th May 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 16 London Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NOR 46A.	30th September 1963 (055)
BICKERTON, George	29 Plattsville Road, Mossley Hill, Liverpool 18, Warehouse Foreman. 9th March 1963.	S. Leslie Black, Lester Davidson & Co., 15 Victoria Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors	20th September 1963 (056)
SUTTON, Agnes	62 Barnfield Drive, Liverpool 12, Widow. 23rd January 1963.	S. Leslie Black, Lester Davidson & Co., 15 Victoria Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors	20th September 1963 (057)
SUTTON, Frank Sydney	62 Barnfield Drive, Liverpool 12, Retired Credit Drapers Collector. 22nd September 1962.	S. Leslie Black, Lester Davidson & Co., 15 Victoria Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors	20th September 1963 (058)
SEDDON, James Hawkings.	30 Pool Bank Street, Rhodes, Middleton, Wages Clerk. 25th January 1963.	Amelan and Roth, 62 Market Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Marian Seddon)	20th September 1963 (059)
MITCHELL, Kate	16 Swinton Crescent, Unsworth, Bury, Lancs, Widow. 1st April 1963.	Amelan & Roth, 62 Market Street, Manchester, Solicitors. (Sylvia Rose)	25th September 1963 (060)
WALDMAN, Solomon	6 Stobart Avenue, Prestwich, Lancs, Draper. 23rd October 1959.	Amelan & Roth, 62 Market Street, Manchester, Solicitors. (Esther Marcus)	25th September 1963 (061)
PEASE, George Frederick	64 Pretoria Road North (formerly Pretoria Road), Edmonton, London N.18, Ambulance Driver. 12th June 1963.	Avery Son & Fairbairn, 549 High Road, Tottenham, London N.17, Solicitors. (Daisy May Jane Elizabeth Pease and Charles Ronald Thorpe.)	30th September 1963 (121)
SIMMONDS, Elizabeth	The Old Cricketers, Portsmouth Road, Ripley, Surrey, Spinster. 10th April 1963.	Smallpeice & Merriman, 136 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, Solicitors. (Ruth Mary Whapshott.)	23rd September 1963 (122)
HAMBLY, Wilfrid Percy	"Avoca", Pikes Hill Avenue, Lyndhurst, Hants, Bank Manager (Retired). 23rd June 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton, Hants.	23rd September 1963 (123)
ALLCORN, Minnie Maud	56 Framfield Road, Road, Uckfield, Sussex, Spinster. 20th June 1963.	Dawson & Hart, The Old Grammar School, Church Street, Uckfield, Sussex, Solicitors. (Ernest Simmons and Phyllis May Sykes.)	20th September 1963 (124)
WILLIAMSON, Herbert John.	2 Waldron Close, Hampden Park, Eastbourne, Retired Shop Manager. 2nd July 1963.	Claremont Haynes & Co., 4 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Solicitors. (May Williamson)	20th September 1963 (125)
JONES, Stanley Gibbs	22 Lennox Gardens, London S.W.1, Retired Marine Representative. 20th February 1963.	Westminster Bank Limited, City Trustec Branch, 30 Southampton Buildings, Chancery Lane, Holborn, London W.C.2.	30th September 1963 (126)
TEALE, Henry Scott	25 Haslam Avenue, Sutton, Surrey, Company Director. 6th June 1963.	Lloyds Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 16 St. James's Street, London S.W.1.	30th September 1963 (127)